Helpful Hints for working in ERIC

Upload and download the spreadsheet daily if that is your data
entry method. We make updates to ERIC and the spreadsheet
frequently and the best way to avoid upload and validation
errors is to have the current version of the spreadsheet.

Check the ERIC home page frequently for updated information,
manuals, etc.

For assistance with using ERIC, contact the Air Quality
Assessment Division by calling 225-219-3536 or send an email to
the staff person that is designated for the parish where your facility
is located. A list of parishes and assigned staff is listed below.
When emailing or calling with a question or if you need help,
always have the Al # available.

If the problem or question is with the uploading of a

spreadsheet, copy/paste the error(s) into an email along with the Al
# and attach the spreadsheet and send it to the appropriate staff
person.

If your Al # is not available in ERIC, send an email to us and ask
that an ERIC account be created for your Al #.

The data being submitted in ERIC will need to be certified. The
certification statement sent for the March 31 deadline does not
certify the ERIC data. Therefore, ERIC will generate a new
certification statement for you (do not use an older version of the
certification statement). This certification statement needs to be
printed and signed by the Responsible Official and postmarked by
September 4, 2007.

The certification statement will be available for downloading on
the Summary page of an inventory submitted in ERIC.

The fields in yellow on the ERIC web application are the required
data elements. These may change in future reporting years, but we
will not know about the specific changes until we get closer to that
reporting period.

The downloadable spreadsheet is password protected and we will
not be providing the password to unprotect it.

If your facility is permitted but not built, the only information
required is the Facility and Contact tabs. Be sure to set the facility
status as "Permitted but not built."




Emission Factors are only required when selecting Emission Factor
Calculation as the Estimation Method on the Emissions tab.
Fugitive Emissions, GC XVII Emissions, and Insignificant
Activities sources types do not require a process record.
o The release point type for Fugitive Emissions source type is
“Fugitive”.
o0 The release point type for GC XVII Emissions and
Insignificant Activities source types is “Area”.
If a value is missing from a dropdown list or a reference sheet,
please email us and request that it be added. Until it is added, you
can select “Other”, if available, or the next best option.
If the NEDS ID does not exist, you do not need to assign a new
one. The NEDS ID will be for reference purposes only and will
not be used in the future.
The tab labeled Portable Locations is intended for portable
facilities, not sources or pieces of equipment that are portable
within a stationary facility. Typically, portable facilities have
permit numbers that begin with 7777.



Parish Code
0040
0060
0180
0200
0220
0320
0360
0400
0500
0520
0540
0560
0580
0620
0640
0760
0840
0860
0880
0920
1000
1120
1260
1280
1300
1340
1360
1520
1560
1680
1720
1740

Parish Name
Acadia
Allen
Ascension
Assumption
Avoyelles
Beauregard
Bienville
Bossier
Caddo
Calcasieu
Caldwell
Cameron
Catahoula
Claiborne
Concordia
De Soto
East Baton Rouge
East Carroll
East Feliciana
Evangeline
Franklin
Grant
Iberia
Iberville
Jackson
Jefferson
Jefferson Davis
Lafayette
Lafourche
La Salle
Lincoln
Livingston
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Staff Name
Arianne Deruise
Arianne Deruise

Jackie Heber
Arianne Deruise
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Arianne Deruise
Arianne Deruise
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Jackie Heber
Arianne Deruise
Arianne Deruise
Arianne Deruise
Arianne Deruise
Arianne Deruise
Arianne Deruise
Shelita Williams
Arianne Deruise
Tiffini Gosserand
Tiffini Gosserand
Tiffini Gosserand
Tiffini Gosserand
Tiffini Gosserand
Tiffini Gosserand
Shelita Williams
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Phone

225-219-9976
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225-219-9976
225-219-9976
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225-219-9976
225-219-9976
225-219-9976
225-219-3503
225-219-9976
225-219-3500
225-219-3500
225-219-3500
225-219-3500
225-219-3500
225-219-3500
225-219-3503

Email
arianne.deruise@la.gov
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arianne.deruise@la.gov
arianne.deruise@la.gov
arianne.deruise@la.gov
shelita.williams@la.gov
arianne.deruise@la.gov
tiffini.gosserand@Ia.gov

tiffini.gosserand@la.gov

tiffini.gosserand@la.gov

tiffini.gosserand@la.gov

tiffini.gosserand@la.gov

tiffini.gosserand@la.gov

shelita.williams@la.gov
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1780
1920
1980
2140
2160
2240
2260
2360
2420
2460
2500
2520
2540
2560
2580
2600
2620
2660
2680
2700
2840
2860
2880
2920
2940
2960
3060
3080
3120
3140
3160
3240
7777

Madison
Morehouse
Natchitoches
Orleans
Ouachita
Plaguemines
Pointe Coupee
Rapides
Red River
Richland
St. Bernard
St. Charles
St. Helena
St. James
St. John the Baptist
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary
St. Tammany
Sabine
Tangipahoa
Tensas
Terrebonne
Union
Vermilion
Vernon
Washington
Webster
West Baton Rouge
West Carroll
West Feliciana
Winn
Portable Sources
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